City bus system
Euskirchen

1996 -2007:
11 years of
public transport

Euskirchen/Oslo, 2007-6-26

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 1



Political and financial levels for public transport

Responsibility Distribution of means

European normative settings for --
Community |competition

Ut Jcompetton__

Federal Process of regionalization |Means of regionalization +
Republic means for infrastructure
Federal Laws for organisation of additional federal means for
State public transport planning and projects
Towns and |Responsibility for organi-  |additional local means
Counties zation of public transport

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE K-L 2



Financing of the public transport

Public financial aid

for infrastructure

e.g. bus stops, information systems
federal regionalization means + federal state means 90%
own company means 10%

for buses:
The federal state disposes means to the responsible authorities.
The amount is until 50%.

for planning:
Every responsible authority gets 150.000 Euro for the planning of the
public transport.

for organization:
There are different public finance programs to fit the organization of
the public transport enterprises.

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 3



Modal Split in German towns - ways realized

inhabitants

Public

Bike/by

Automobile
transport foot
50.000 to 100.000 10% 38% 52%
(Eusk.: 10%) | (Eusk.: 29%) | (Eusk.: 61%)
100.000 to 200.000 14% 38% 48%
200.000 to 500.000 16% 39% 45%
more than 500.000 21% 35% 44%

Source: VDV-Statistik 1999

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

4



Parameters of the German city transport

Average | Median | Minimum | Maximum |Euskirchen

Rides/inhabitant 22,0 15,5 1,0 203,0 87,0
operating costs/inhab. 27 € 21 € 1€ 156 € 81 €
thereof marketing/inhab. 05€ 0,25€ 0€ 4 € 1€
receipts per inhab. 11 € 9€ 2€ 76 € 53 €
Deficit per inhab. 16 € 13 € 1€ 80 € 28 €

Year of Reference:1999

Source: OSC-Study 1999/2000; referring to about 100 city bus systems in small and medium toowns

SVE,K-L 5

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany




Factors for the establishment of bus systems 1

"MUST HAVE”"
- without, no success

"MUST HAVE"
- without, limited success

hard system characteristics

Framework conditions that can
locally be directly be influenced

SOFT FACTORS

« service frequency and timetable
(density & continuity)

« location quality of the town centre
stops

« directness of the service routes

» easily readable and understandable
network

* marketing

« operational concept, urban bus-
management and controlling
(service operator actions)

« interchange-principle (if logical)

* high attractiveness of the town

centre as a destination

* suitable and supportive structures:

- settlements
- urban design

-shopping facilities

* large traffic generators (inner traffic)

* high priority of public transport in
local development planning and
policy

* image/status

« political support
* transparency and openness
 Public transport socialisation

* awareness/establishment in
the public consciousness

e user participation
* organisational structure
* regional mentality

* local economic conditions/
mood

* service orientation

« exemplariness of the urban
bus system in the region

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

6




Factors for the establishment of bus systems 2

"NICE TO HAVE"

support the success, if components are positive Impact depends on the individual situation

* integration of the network with
public transport and rail public
transport

* Image (vehicles, stops, and so on)

« Corporate Design

 Continuity of the systems

* Level of establishment

« Market orientation (product profiling)

« Standard, technology: size and
quality of the buses

* Quality of the stops, accessibility,
design of interchange points

* Service pricing arrangements

(customer centre, mobility centre)

Framework conditions that can locally be

influenced

Framework conditions that can locally

not or only limited be influenced

* Infrastructure of the private motor traffic
« Infrastructure for pedestrians and
cyclists
* Integration of public transport into:
- transport development planning
- town development concept
- urban design guidelines
- town/location marketing

- guideline agenda 21

» Competition with other public transport
systems

» Tourism / spa services and so on.

* Population structure more inclined
to public transport

» Growth/ decline
» Economic development

« Location in the region (conurbation/
important rural centre)

* Centrality in the structure plan

» Topography and other, the geography
influencing factors

« Public transport grant funding
programmes

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE,K-L 7




The system of regular interval (integrated)
timetable (ITF)

Characteristics:

Kdin

densification of interval

connection points wan5s| 7| an
timetable with learnable times of departure — B
reduction of travelling time by new vehicles T —T
enlargement of the operating time including |
weekends

Bad Munstereifel

Introduction:

1982 in Switzerland, concerning railway and (regional) buses

1994 in the German federal state of Rheinland-Pfalz, activation
enormous passenger potential: 1994 — 2003: increase of 67%
referring to train-kms and of 97% of passengers

1998 in the federal state of North-Rhine Westphalia

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE,K-L 8



Densification of regional lines by interval timetable

810 L&  Mechernich g > Ziilpich-Schwerfen » Euskirchen €
RVK - Niederlassung 53879 Euskirchen < (01804) 13 13 13 ; TaxiBus Anmeldung (01804) 15 15 15 (24 Cent je Anruf Telekom Festnetz)
montags - freitags
Fahrtnummer | 2 6 |908 | 10 (912 | 14 (916 | 18 | 920 | 22 | 924 | 26 | 928 | 30 | 932 | 3
Verkehrsheschrankungen
Anmerkungen S A A . A A A
Mechernich Stiftsweg ab 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.20 12.07 13.07 14.37
Mechernich Bf DB] 6.15| 7.22 8.22 9.22 10.22 12.09 13.09 14.39
Roggendorf 6.19| 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 12.12 13.12 14.42
Roggendorf Strempt Abzw. § 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 12.13 1313 14.43
Roggendorf Hostel Abzw. 6.20| 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 12.13 13.13 14.43
Roggendorf Hosteler Weg 6.21| 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27 12.14 13.14 14.44
Hostel 6.22| 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 12.15 13.15 14.45
Glehn 6.25| 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 1217 13.17 14.47
Eicks Sittard Gestiit Rosenhof 6.28 | 7.31 8.31 9.31 10.31 12.18 13.18 14.48
Eicks 6.29| 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 12.20 13.20 1450
Floisdorf 6.33| 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35 12.22 13.22 14.52
Berg Oberdorf 6.39| 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39 12.26 13.26 14.56
Berg Unterdorf 6.39| 7.39 839 9.39 10.39 12.26 13.26 14.56
Floisdorf 6.43| 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.43 12.30 13.30 15.00
Schwerfen IrnicherstraBe 6.47 | 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 12.33 13.33 15.03
Schwerfen Beuelstrafie 5.50| 6.48| 7.49| 7.50| 8.49| 8.50 | 9.49| 9.50(10.49 {10.50 |12.36|12.38|13.36 [13.38 [15.06 |15
Sinzenich Kirche 553 | 6.51 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 $ {
Sinzenich Post 5.54 | 6.52 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 H {
Lévenich Kirche 5.57| 6.55 7.57 8.57 9.57 10.57 ¢ $
Lévenich Rotbach 5.58 | 6.56 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58 $ §
Linzenich 5.59| 6.57 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 ¢ §
Enzen Neuer Weg 6.03| ¢ 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.43 13.43 15
Enzen Schule § 7.0 $ § ¢ $
Diirscheven 6.06| ¢ 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.46 13.46 15
Elsig 6.08] ¢ 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.48 13.48 15
Fnrteatzunna nichste Seita

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 9



RiChtungZ ‘gﬁSve
. . . Euskirchen Bf - A
Densification of regional Eupener Str. - (Mercator-Kaserne)  Siciu
lines by interval timetable 2 >
& g & i 5 ¥ Lo «‘?g & &
S & £ ¢ 5 & 5 & &0 &
$8s 8 88 F8F 588 ssfosfsl8. 58
ST s $8Es888FEEFTE488588F
FITISSETETFEFLTIETFIFEESEL L6
FISSIRCILTEIIICYGIL AT S TS K ITG S
o000 000000000000 00000000000
montags - freitags samstags  sonn- und feiertags
Std. Minuten Minuten Minuten Std.
4 |- - - 4
5 |28" 48" - - 5
6 |08" 28" 48" 49 - 6
7 |08" 28" 48" 19 49 - 7
8 |08 28 48 19 49 - 8
9 |08 28 48 19 49 45° 9
10 |08 28 48 19 49 45° 10
11 |08 28" 48" 19 49 45° 11
12 (08 28" 48" 19 49 457 12
13 |08 28" 48" 19 49 457 13
14 |08" 28" 48" 19 49 45° 14
15 08" 28" 48" 49 45° 15
16 (08 28 48 49 45° 16
17 |08 28 48 49 457 17
18 (08 28 49 49 45° 18
19 |19 49 49 45° 19
20 (19 49" 49 457 20
21 | 457 49" 49 457 21
22 | 455 49" 49 45° 22
23 |455 49" 49 45° 23
0 |45% 49" 49 45° 0
- 11- - = 1
SVE, k-L 10

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany




The city of Euskirchen

SPee Sto i
— nderat e Les n 1101 e
padeh HEN BERG ] Bracgelen L2z HE Ttz ortan L1213 chelhiv g ES1 i
angel e — L277] Fsg edburg 559 B BS06 ac
B56 Biisd,
inwe] Miederaul® .
inmie i zfeld
n = lei chen - odinge e o e uem e
(i 57 . A6 srd Brauweilef” (L152 134 i
. armen 241 fidort g schbach,
2 5221 KE d =
ffendo tetternich Isdol K19 = A Eailm
h- r o5 " B
AN lich B n559 L264) [L28s
La7 mbach K34 ndo L277 I
an.Ba eilel CES Kirchherg H13 aderzier RETKREIS W2
a3 anhieim
B264
(L7 Al er| h B51
W10 inden] =" B56 257 wir ich Y103 Bz65 A 164
nd > Bardenberg zweiler : Iatzhsim orf Knapsack
A of e
i chei i erze; nich [L435 : K20
L231
L3527 1
reale A i ge L2559
ne g L263 L1623 = i iederk
T . = re Marveni 1500 [ =3
ermiers =R Garzen 55
=5 h NO| E LE i _— htem
o
al; 25| Birgel noersdort sa77 Bl Tisz Augus 5|
: Grassehi P L163
1220 Lez) Miid im rswist/Bornhe] [KE! %
Mausbach Kreuzal =
ernimy B57 1 K13 L1z ) K28 L33 B265 33 Alfter S
ol reini 5243 Sl
130 e [RE] erzheim
L ichtenb weifall ooy i ]
im K32 enich H EEE
G genr L233 © Hurtgen Z50 F o
HEE e deggen_ [io0g = HIED -SIEG-KREI - Y
2Ntz eri v . A = K&nigs:
assen K21
o B255 — L11 7 Réttgen
chrmidt Yeag ersheim ASS EE
- 5 oetgen L2322 L2458 0 Oy KE1 L1z K14
(72 = 256
en L1218 L6
TET ammetsd K10 Stot i
= It see Bimba hei
WAL LONISCHE m h b
NEZS REGION Wan o L5 Kemmen Tizs
Simmerath L1 L210 La71
= B265 Lz mgd =l L251 o =
nzen ] Me: ich’, SfEpERIEnten Lagz -
BT was| Bad 20
instereifel
Tios] Manscha B Ees 5257]._AHRWEIL]
LET2 W25 20 7] = Lz5a] (L4998 w52 Berg HEINLAND P
Schlei Al A icherscheid = arnau rwvel
L10s 200 13E s .
©:2001 Microsstt Corporation. Alle Rechte vorBenaken herber B255] {Kes ahr,

* 54.000 inhabitants, 20.000 in the center town
21 suburbs - former villages which were incorporated.

» 139 square kms.
« center of the county/district of Euskirchen (192.000 inhabitants)

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

11



Organization models for new PT-systems

1. The community establishes its own transportation company
which facilitates the buses, personal etc. (did not happen so far)

2. The community makes use of an existing transportation company.
(normal practice)

3. The community establishes an limited company for the
management of the communal transport. This company charges an
existing transport enterprise.

(practice in Euskirchen)

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 12



Structure of the SVE company

The SVE company was established in December 1995.

The beginning of public transport was in June 1996.

Structure of the company

» The SVE is 100% communal and has the form of a Limited Company.

» The SVE holds 50% of the shares of a regional gas company.

Managing company

The SVE is a managing company:

» The buses and driver personal are contracted by 3 enterprises.

» The buses, the outlook of the personal etc. is determined by the SVE.

* All expenses and all receipts are managed by the SVE.

 Apart from public transport the SVE has further business segments:

|
City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 13



Business segments of the SVE

The SVE works on the following business segments:

public transport/city bus parking managment

advance sale for
concerts, sports etc.

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE K-L 14



Expansion steps of the city bus system

o Densifying Densifying
15'- Densifying 873, 874, 871-875in
871+872 in .
frequency rush hour 875inrush [} normal
hour hours
no changes
20'- Restruc-
frequency turing in 20'-
frequency
Restruc-
- - - turing in
Introduction Introduction Introduction V!
' . ) 20'/30'-
30'- of central of outer lines | | |of outer lines frequency
freq uency town lines 873, 874, 876, 877,
871+872 875 878
Intearation Introduction
60'- grad of night
outer line )
frequency 869 service 871-
875 Fr+Sa
other Intrqduct|pn Integration of E>.<pan5|on
. taxi call in school taxi call over
services the evening buses the day
6/1996 9/1997 8/1998 9/1999 9/2000 9/2002 2003 - 2005 12/2006

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

15




Development of service parameters

1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006
No. of bus lines | 2 5 7 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 9
'(‘ker;'?th offines | 15 | 44 | 62 | 70 80 80 72 72 72 72 72
g't%'posf bus 03 | 184 | 238 | 285 | 275 | 275 | 276 | 276 | 276 | 276 | 276
No. of buses 5 15 | 21 | 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 20
Eggg;ms p-a. 286 | 895 | 1206 | 1404 | 1976 | 1.901 | 1.808 | 1.479 | 1.475 | 1.460 | 1.425
Eg(s)g;enger'kms 1.800 | 3 491 | 5.662 | 9.464 | 10.529 | 10.807 | 20.200 | 13.149 | 13.212 | 13.275 | 14.418
Eggg)e”gers 600 | 1.049 | 1.618 | 3.155 | 3.510 | 3.905 | 4.040 | 4.300 | 4.404 | 4.425 | 4.806

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

16




Development of passengers (.000)

5.500
5.000

 4.806
4.425

4300 4404

4.000- 3.510
3.500-
3.000-
2.500-

3.155

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE, KL 17



The city bus lines

/ Brandenburger; St
QFiedhof|

central town

Haeselenasstatung
@ Hawstolo st awgebat
@ Hakstelowidnoch atsgebaut
O WatendieSIE i vohanden

Watshale SVE lomr noch
O Watenatl DPW it vorharien

Stnct 1.9.2005

Linienverzeichnis
EwsiechentrKessenichlommesum

NoistaatELskichersi-Rappealee
B

EwskchentrKucherheim Kichheim
Euskchentr GraBbuleshem

ek

Eusiechendf Bilig-Kewweingaten
EuskechentrWiBkichen
SchiebusLinienss 1- 866

. JulicherRing/Friedhof

/_\
\/ cnanevmev

LiniennetzplanEuskirchenKernstadt

§ $STheodor-Niessen-Stt.

@KSVe Partner im VRS

A
PeferSimons-Str.—

LothdTst. \ /
/\\ /

e omgensw-' —
e |

Kreishaus/DRK,

—

QSchilingstr

/

-~

7 Bergerst) -
=~ § Sebastionussi
~—

A\—F Mihenstie)
1henst:

Qmics ¥ Gottfiedy

{ " t
e N 2 Erfistacion

Fiiearichsruh

NS

~
KlevischeStr. ’

Angelka-
Koufmann-Str:

¢ ImKleinefeldchén

570 800

Rathaus EmikFischerStr,

Kinkel St

\

\\\

Engeben-@ebels
oo

Marien

I.-Sch 6nenbom-St.

hospital

Sparkassen))
zentrumY

Thomas-ERerStr,
ASUY

\)/f

0,
FelixWankek-Str

Legende
=x Eerbom

- s

BusiienancereVRS-Unfemetmen

Erenhof ¢

s

——— Schubishattesiele
Masth110000

———— —
Vetehrertundinein SegritGenaiimigungdes
desvemessung: ioriihein Westalen
oG Pon oV aa8eE O Baleh banlenGTEH,
Guenbagsiabe7a, 76761 Ruerm/Pial

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

18



The city bus lines

whole town

zenfrale Einrichtungen
schule
Alfenheim
[ st verwaitung
@ sonst. oft. Enrichtung

Linienverzeichnis

~ Ryg Zevel

Seding
Biliger
okl

Lommersum

Bodgrheim

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany




Operating caracteristics

Line Day Time Frequency
871-875 Mo-Fr 6:00 — 21:00 h 20'/30°
Sa 7:00-21:00 h 60’
876-878 Mo-Fr 6:00 — 15:00 h 60’
860, 870 Fr+Sa 21:00 - 1:00 h 60’
Su 9:00 - 20:00 h 60’
861-866 Mo-Fr scholar transport

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany

SVE, K-L

20



Central bus station 1

o about 3.500 passengers
per day changing bet-
ween bus and train

o total nr. of passengers
per day: 14.000

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 21



Central bus station 2
Connection of railway and bus - The Double Star

Arrival 30’ Departure
KN Min.
01 Koln
ip| Trer S & Trier O
DB Rail > R — N —
Bodl
_ Bad Munster-
Munster- aifel
effel
200 300 60
871 872 % Min, %
875| | ' 871 |872
15 875
SVEBus|82Z 5 < 25
N 874 <_ O —<i>
871 873

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE, KL 22



Central bus station 3

in function since may of 2000

caracteristics
o glass roof

0 2 parts: one for city bus — one
for regional bus

0 24 cm high border stone

o dynamic passenger
information system

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE,K-L 23



Elements of quality 1

Bus type

» Midi buses: 29 seats, 30 standing places

» Low floor bus with kneeling and ramp

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany



Elements of quality 2

Equipment buses

» Seats in CD

» Carpet floor, passenger

information, ticket maschine, radio

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany



Elements of quality - bus stops

caracteristics
= No. of bus stops: 345; distance between them: no more than 600m
= Equipment:
- 24 cm high border stone - waiting hall
- 3-sided information column - guide strips for blind people

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 26



Elements of quality - Service-Center

Service-Center Service-Point at the

= Opening May of 2000 Central Bus Station
= Opening 2001

= Ticket sale, service
W

Ticket sale

Consulting service
Parking licences
Concert tickets

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE, KL 27



Marketing 1

Marketing means

» CI/CD: blue and yellow;
hedge-hog ,,Sven*

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE,K-L 28



Marketing 2

» broad public campaigns
» dispatching the time tables to the

households :
Stadtfahrplan

» using display vitrines

> Internet

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 29



Publicity 1

» using display vitrines and buses for own publicity

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE,K-L 30



Publicity 2

» allowing cautious commercial publicity integrated
in CD and CI

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE KL 31



.000 Euro

Financial key figures

6.000
5.000
4.000 -
—=— Receipts
3.000 - —a— Operating costs

—a— Operating deficit

2.000
/ \ = Marketing/information cumul.
= L u . -
]
1.000 u
]
e

- ¥

O T T T T T T T T T T
1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE K-L 32



Operating problems

o to keep functioning the dynamic
passenger information system

O to keep the bus stations
in regular conditions

SVE,K-L 33

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany



Tusen takk ...

... for sin oppmerksomhet!

Thank you for your patience

City bus system Euskirchen, Germany SVE K-L 34



